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Arden Courts of Wilmington 56 1009 08/02/25 11/01/25 (302) 762-7800
700 1/2 Foulk Road                    

Wilmington, DE 19803             
Sabrina Richmond Sabrina.Richmond@ProMedica.org Olena Georges Olena.Georges@ProMedica.org

Asbury Ivy Gables LTD, LLC 62 2671 12/28/24 12/27/25 (302) 475-9400
2210 Swiss Lane                                                              

Wilmington, DE 19810
Virginia Gray - ED VGray@Asbury.org Debra Durham Ddurham@asbury.org

Brandywine Assisted Living Fenwick Island 125 2192 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 436-0808
21111 Arrington Drive                                     
Selbyville, DE 19975

B. Eileen Bennett - ED EBennett@Brandycare.com Courtney Smith csmith3@brandycare.com

Brandywine Assisted Living Seaside Pointe 150 1175 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 226-8750
36101 Seaside Boulevard                            

Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971
Tawana T. Fick tfick@brandycare.com Cynthia Hildebrand-Cashdollar ccashdollar@brandycare.com

Brookdale Dover 96 1064 09/02/25 12/02/25 (302) 674-4407
150 Saulsbury Road                                     

Dover, DE 19904
Bryan Davenport Interim bdavenport1@brookdale.com Margaret Covey mcovey@brookdale.com

Brookdale Hockessin 66 1471 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 239-3200
6677 Lancaster Pike                                     
Hockessin, DE 19707

Crystal Manchin - ED e100829490@brookdale.com Olena Georges  oleGeo@brookdale.com

Dover Place 85 1189 11/14/24 11/16/25 (302) 735-8800
1203 Walker Road                                          
Dover, DE 19904

Queena Mast qmast@inspiritseniorliving.com Crystal Heintz Cheintz@inspiritseniorliving.com

Forwood Manor Assisted Living 40 1057 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 415-5112
1912 Marsh Road                                             

Wilmington, DE 19810
Rawalda Alexis Goring - ED rgoring@5SSL.COM Pauline Mwangi pmwangi1@5ssl.com

Foulk Living LLC, Assisted Living 44 1306 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 478-4296
1212 Foulk Road                         

Wilmington, DE 19803
Leslie Johnson - ED ljohnson@foulkliving.com Sharvette Law-Philmon SPhilmon@Foulkliving.com

Harbor Chase of Wilmington 120 2912 05/02/25 10/31/25 (302) 273-8630
2004 Shipley Road                         

Wilmington, DE 19803
Steven Yohay - ED SYohay@harborchase.com Tinamarie Peletski Wisniewski twisniewski@harborchase.com

Harmony at Glasgow 168 3492 06/11/25 12/08/25 (302) 584-9286
2530 Old Country Road                      

Newark, DE 19702
Tamme Hackett TammeHackett@harmonyatglasgow.com Beth Keen BethKeen@harmonyatglasgow.com

Harmony at Kent 115 3127 09/16/25 12/15/25 (302) 697-5360
1435 E. Lebanon Road                         

Dover, DE 19901
Rebecca Thomas - ED rebeccathomas@harmonyatkent.com LaToya Deal LaToyaDeal@harmonyatkent.com

Ingleside Assisted Living, LLC 60 2031 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 984-0950
1605 North Brook Street                          
Wilmington, DE 19806

Denise Williams dwilliams@inglesidehomes.org James Wamae jwamae@inglesidehomes.org

Lodge Lane Assisted Living and Memory Care 60 2610 12/31/24 12/30/25 (302) 757-8100
1221 Lodge Lane                             

Wilmington, DE 19809
Felisha Marcus Alderson falderson@kutzseniorliving.org Tiffany V.R. Hammond thammond@kutzseniorliving.org

Meadowcrest At Middletown Senior Living 90 3159 09/01/25 08/31/26 (302) 828-0987
820 Middletown Odessa Road                

Middletown, DE 19709
Nathan Millman nmillman@meadowcrestlife.com Christie Hynson chynson@meadowcrestlife.com

Milford Place - Enlivant AL 85 1174 11/17/24 11/16/25 (302) 422-8700
500 South Dupont Boulevard                             

Milford, DE 19963
Brenda Negron - ED bnegron@inspiritseniorliving.com Joseph Spigone Jspigone@inspiritseniorliving.com

Millcroft Living Assisted Living 28 1099 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 366-0160
255 Possum Park Road                         

Newark, DE 19711
Ed Burleigh - Interim Admin Eburleigh@millcroftliving.com Christina Hushen - Interim chushen@millcroftliving.com

Oakbridge Terrace at Cokesbury Village 49 1772 07/02/25 07/01/26 (302) 235-6000
726 Loveville Road                                                  

Hockessin, DE 19707
Kristen Binz-Perrone kristen.binzperrone@actslife.org Amy Ironside Amy.Ironside@actslife.org

Oakbridge Terrace at Country House 40 1524 08/01/25 07/31/26 (302) 654-5101
4830 Kennett Pike                                                        

Wilmington, DE 19807
Jennifer Greenwalt jennifer.greenwalt@actslife.org Jamie Jones jjjones@actslife.org

Oakbridge Terrace at Manor House 75 1525 07/02/25 07/01/26  (302) 629-4593
1001 Middleford Road                                                  

Seaford, DE 19973
Joseph Kupa Joseph.Kupa@actslife.org Wanda Cannon, RN Wanda.Cannon@actslife.org

Paramount Senior Living at Newark 132 1059 08/01/25 07/31/26 (302) 366-8100
200 East Village Road                                                  

Newark, DE 19713
Josephine Bowser Jbowser@Paramountsl.net Maria Phillips mphillips@paramountsl.net

Peach Tree Health Group, LLC 96 1303 08/17/25 11/16/25 (215) 237-9246
26900 Lewes-Georgetown Hwy            

Harbeson, DE 19951
Peter von Mechow pvonmechow@upperperkpartners.com Valentino Johnson vjohnson@peachtreehg.com
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Rockland Place 104 1101 06/01/25 05/31/26 (302) 777-3099
1519 Rockland Place                                      

Wilmington, DE 19803
Paul C Taylor paul.taylor@watermarkcommunities.com Kimberly Luces Kluces@watermarkcommunities.com

Serenity Gardens Assisted Living 16 1905 08/16/25 08/15/26 (302) 464-1481
207 Ruth Drive                                                     

Middletown, DE 19709
Roneve Davis -Interim ronidavis@serenitygardensde.com Melanie Ward wardsworld@comcast.net

Shipley Living Health Care Assisted Living 17 1377 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 477-8800
2723 Shipley Road                                  

Wilmington, DE 19810
Chanel Dale Lateef Cdale-Lateef@shipleyliving.com Michael Asika MAsika@shipleyliving.com

Somerford House 72 1159 07/01/25 06/30/26 302-266-9255
501 South Harmony Road                     

Newark, DE 19713
Regina Romano - ED Rromano@5SSL.com DjaMaa Edwards dedwards2@5ssl.com

Somerford Place 52 1462 07/01/25 06/30/26 (302) 283-0540
4175 Ogletown-Stanton Road                            

Newark, DE 19713
Regina Romano - ED Rromano@5SSL.com Hesdie Josias HJosias@5SSL.com

State Street Assisted Living 98 1649 01/17/25 01/16/26 (302) 674-2144
21 North State Street                                                  

Dover, DE 19901
Cheryl Hollis chollis@StateStreetSeniorLiving.com> Marquia Tilghman mtilghman@statestreetseniorliving.com

Sunrise Assisted Living in Wilmington 90 1683 01/09/25 01/08/26 (302) 475-9163
2215 Shipley Road                           

Wilmington, DE 19803
Marquiest Ponzo -Interim Wilmington.RCD@sunriseseniorliving.com Chrystal Johnston - Interim wilmington.rcd@sunriseseniorliving.com

The Lodge at Historic Lewes Senior Living 122 3334 09/18/25 09/17/26 (302) 703-1901
1008 Kings Highway                                                                    

Lewes, DE 19958
Dean Reid - ED DReid@leweslodge.com  Miesha-Gaye Walters mwalters@leweslodge.com

The Lorelton 99 1123 08/02/25 08/01/26 (302) 573-3580
2200 West 4th Street                          

Wilmington, DE 19805
David Parkinson - ED dparkinson@lorelton.com Jocelyn Dill JDill@lorelton.com

The Moorings at Lewes Assisted Living 45 2137 10/01/25 09/30/26 (302) 644-7982
17028 Cadbury Circle                            

Lewes, DE 19958
Annette V Moore avmoore@springpointsl.org Lori DiBiase Warrington Lwarrington@springpointsl.org

The Summit 120 2741 09/27/25 12/27/25 (302) 235-8734
5850 Limestone Road                           
Hockessin, DE 19707

Tracey Cavacino tcavacino@thesummitretirement.com Chemille Hoggs choggs@thesummitretirement.com

The Vero at Newark 'dba" Juniper Village 136 3292 09/13/25 03/12/26 (302) 455-7979
924 Barksdale Road                            
Newark, DE 19711

Nicole Sokolwska nicole.sokolwska@junipercommunities.com Jessica Kuhl Jessica.Kuhl@JuniperCommunities.com

Westminster Village Assisted Living 99 1385 05/01/25 04/30/26 (302) 744-3558
1167 Mckee Road                                    
Dover, DE 19904

Wendy Nerad - ED WNerad@psl.org Lori Clemmons Lclemmons@psl.org
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